

Mat. Suit-08/2026.

Order No.04.

Dated: 15.05.2026:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R sent through the Court has properly served upon the respondent as per report of process server.

The respondent has refused to receive the summons of the Court, which tentamounts to proper service,

The respondent has not entered appearance in this case.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the respondent,

Fixing 28.07.2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.